for the purpose of entering into this Contract, as well as the quality of the Works foreseen under this

Contract in accordance with the highest industrial and professional standards.

Price and payment

The total estimated price of the Contract is contained in the Bill of Quantities and amounts to USS

2g7,272.OO USD (two hundred eighty-seven thousand two hundred seventy-two US dollars,

00 cents). Cl-otal Site #1 fiomai) 153 668,00 USD; Total Site #2 (Baurci) 133604,00 USD)

The price of this contract is not subject to any adjustment or revision because of price or currency

fluctuations or the actual costs incurred by the Contractor in the performance of the Contract.

[...]

(include in the contract the reconstruction of an additional
road section, 35om length)

WHEREAS such Amendmentwill result in an increase of USD 68,o36.oo (sixty-eightthousand thirty-six

dollars and zero cents) making this amended Contract total USD 4eo,363.oo (four hundred ten thousand

three hundred sixty-three dollars and 2ero cents);

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as

follows:

Clause r.z shall be chanoed to now read as follows:

L.2 The Contractor and UNDP also agree to be bound by the provisions contained in the following